MARYLAND STATE POLICE - FORENSIC SCIENCES DIVISON 

CONTACT LIST 


CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES: 

· PIKESVILLE:

· Primary Contact:  Ms. Angela Del Pino, angela.delpino@maryland.gov, 443-357-1361

· Evidence Receiving: Ms.Cindy Hoffmann,cindy.hoffmann@maryland.gov, 443-357-1331

· Rush Cases:  e-mail to msp.cdspikesville@maryland.gov 
· Staff Subpoenas:  Fax to 443-357-1310

· HAGERSTOWN:

· Primary Contact:  Mr. James Lehr, james.lehr@maryland.gov, 301-766-3903
· Evidence Receiving:  Ms. Naomi McAuley, naomi.mcauley@maryland.gov, 301-766-3901
· Rush Cases: e-mail to msp.cdshagerstown@maryland.gov 
· Staff Subpoenas:  Fax to 301-766-3910
· BERLIN:

· Primary Contact:  Ms. Valerie Imschweiler, valerie.imschweiler@maryland.gov, 410-641-9039 X6134
· Evidence Receiving: Ms. Shelly Adams, shelly.adams@maryland.gov, 410-641-9039 X6146

· Rush Cases: e-mail to msp.cdsberlin@maryland.gov 
· Staff Subpoenas:  Fax to 410-641-4316

TOXICOLOGY: 

· Primary Contact:  Ms. Laura Waters, laura.waters@maryland.gov,  443-357-1383
BIOLOGY (Trial Unit):  

· Primary Contact:  Ms. Debbie Heller, debra.heller@maryland.gov, 443-357-1441

· Secondary Contact:  Ms. Jennifer Kassing, jennifer.kassing@maryland.gov, 443-357-1432
BIOLOGY (Investigations Unit):

· Primary Contact:  Mr. Jason Befus, jason.befus@maryland.gov, 443-357-1431

· Secondary Contact:  Ms. Teri Zerbe, teri.zerbe@maryland.gov , 443-357-1416
CODIS/DNA DATABASE:

· Primary Contact:  Ms. Michelle Groves, michelle.groves@maryland.gov, 443-357-1418

· Secondary Contact:  Ms. Devon Hall,  devon.hall@maryland.gov, 443-357-1451
· Database Collections Help/Reporting:  MSP.dna@maryland.gov
LATENT PRINTS/IMPRESSIONS:  
· Primary Contact:  Ms.  Stephanie Roberg, stephanie.roberg@maryland.gov, 443-357-1511
FIREARMS/TOOLMARKS: 
· Primary Contact:  Mr. Zach Suber, torin.suber@maryland.gov,  443-357-1462

TRACE EVIDENCE (includes Questioned Documents):  
· Primary Contact:  Mr. Joe Harant, joseph.harant@maryland.gov, 443-357-1393
PHOTOGRAPHY:  

· Primary Contact:  Ms. Amy Hager, amy.hager@maryland.gov, 443-357-1482

· Photo Lab Requests:  msp.photolab@maryland .gov
CRIME SCENE:

· Primary Contact:  Mr. Mitch Dinterman, mitchell.dinterman@maryland.gov, 443-357-1541

· Secondary Contact:  HQ Duty Officer, 410-653-4200

Main Phone:  443-357-1300; Main Fax:  443-357-1310
Approving Authorities: Director, Deputy Director, Assistant Commander, Quality Assurance/Safety Manager

Revised 11/2/2016

Page 1 of 1

